
THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)Medical Lab Sciences(Bachelor)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 348 45 12 3 14 10 432.00 175 607.00
2 696 90 24 6 28 10 854.00 350 1204.00
3 1044 135 36 9 42 10 1276.00 525 1801.00
4 1392 180 48 12 56 10 1698.00 700 2398.00
5 1740 225 60 15 70 10 2120.00 875 2995.00
6 2088 270 72 18 84 10 2542.00 1050 3592.00
7 2436 315 84 21 98 10 2964.00 1225 4189.00
8 2784 360 96 24 112 10 3386.00 1400 4786.00
9 3132 400 100 25 120 10 3787.00 1575 5362.00

10 3480 400 100 25 120 10 4135.00 1750 5885.00
11 3828 400 100 25 120 10 4483.00 1925 6408.00

12+ 4173 400 100 25 120 10 4828.00 2094 6922.00

**Clinical Lab Sciences-MS

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-State 
Total

1 584 45 12 3 14 658 251 909
2 1168 90 24 6 28 1316 502 1818
3 1752 135 36 9 42 1974 753 2727
4 2336 180 48 12 56 2632 1004 3636
5 2920 225 60 15 70 3290 1255 4545
6 3504 270 72 18 84 3948 1506 5454
7 4088 315 84 21 98 4606 1757 6363
8 4672 360 96 24 112 5264 2008 7272

9+ 5258 400 100 25 120 5903 2262 8165
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

**The Clinical Lab Sciences students are charged a $10.00 fee for malpractice insurance for Fall Semester.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Entry Level Advanced Degree-Physical Therapy-Doctorate , Master's of Occupational Therapy

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State                
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 803 45 12 3 14 10 887 1043 1930
2 1606 90 24 6 28 10 1764 2086 3850
3 2409 135 36 9 42 10 2641 3129 5770
4 3212 180 48 12 56 10 3518 4172 7690
5 4015 225 60 15 70 10 4395 5215 9610
6 4818 270 72 18 84 10 5272 6258 11530
7 5621 315 84 21 98 10 6149 7301 13450
8 6424 360 96 24 112 10 7026 8344 15370

9+ 7215 400 100 25 120 10 7870 9390 17260

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

**MOT students charged Media fee $150 Fall Semester only
**MOT students charged Board Review Fee $75 per semester 

**DPT Student Resource Fee $200
Pathologist Assistant

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 803 45 12 3 14 10 887 1043 1930
2 1606 90 24 6 28 10 1764 2086 3850
3 2409 135 36 9 42 10 2641 3129 5770
4 3212 180 48 12 56 10 3518 4172 7690
5 4015 225 60 15 70 10 4395 5215 9610
6 4818 270 72 18 84 10 5272 6258 11530
7 5621 315 84 21 98 10 6149 7301 13450
8 6424 360 96 24 112 10 7026 8344 15370

9+ 7215 400 100 25 120 10 7870 9390 17260

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

ON LINE PROGRAMS:

Health Informatics & Information Management Masters and Certificate (On Line)
Bachelor of Science Health Informatics & Information Management (On Line)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

On Line 
Support

In-State                 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 523 50 573 50 623
2 1046 100 1146 100 1246
3 1569 150 1719 150 1869
4 2092 200 2292 200 2492
5 2615 250 2865 250 3115
6 3138 300 3438 300 3738
7 3661 350 4011 350 4361
8 4184 400 4584 400 4984
9 4707 450 5157 450 5607

10 5230 500 5730 500 6230
11 5753 550 6303 550 6853
12 6276 600 6876 600 7476
13 6799 650 7449 650 8099
14 7322 700 8022 700 8722
15 7845 750 8595 750 9345

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap.
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Bachelor of Medical Lab Science (On Line)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

On Line 
Support

Malpractice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

In-State                 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 365 46 10 421 68 489
2 730 92 10 832 136 968
3 1095 138 10 1243 204 1447
4 1460 184 10 1654 272 1926
5 1825 230 10 2065 340 2405
6 2190 276 10 2476 408 2884
7 2555 322 10 2887 476 3363  
8 2920 368 10 3298 544 3842
9 3285 414 10 3709 612 4321

10 3650 460 10 4120 680 4800
11 4015 506 10 4531 748 5279
12 4380 552 10 4942 816 5758
13 4745 598 10 5353 884 6237
14 5110 644 10 5764 952 6716
15 5475 690 10 6175 1020 7195

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap.

Entry Level Advanced Degree: Master of  Cytopathology /Histotechnology Certificate

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 574 45 12 3 14 10 658.00 261 919.00
2 1148 90 24 6 28 10 1306.00 522 1828.00
3 1722 135 36 9 42 10 1954.00 783 2737.00
4 2296 180 48 12 56 10 2602.00 1044 3646.00
5 2870 225 60 15 70 10 3250.00 1305 4555.00
6 3444 270 72 18 84 10 3898.00 1566 5464.00
7 4018 315 84 21 98 10 4546.00 1827 6373.00
8 4592 360 96 24 112 10 5194.00 2088 7282.00

9+ 5170 400 100 25 120 10 5825.00 2351 8176.00
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate. 

Master of Science Speech-Language Pathology 

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

Library         
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-
of-

State 
Total

1 728 47 3 14 34 13 10 5 854 51 951 1822
2 1456 94 6 28 68 26 10 10 1698 102 1902 3634
3 2184 141 9 42 102 39 10 15 2542 153 2853 5446
4 2912 188 12 56 136 52 10 20 3386 204 3804 7258
5 3640 235 15 70 170 65 10 25 4230 255 4755 9070
6 4368 282 18 84 204 78 10 30 5074 306 5706 10882
7 5096 329 21 98 238 91 10 35 5918 357 6657 12694
8 5824 376 24 112 272 104 10 40 6762 408 7608 14506

9+ 6552 418 101 25 120 300 117 10 40 7683 450 8556 16389

Master, Doctor and Transitional Doctor of Audiology   

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Malprac-tice 
Insurance 
Fall Only

Library      
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-
of-

State 
Total

1 728 47 3 14 34 13 10 5 855 51 951 1823
2 1456 94 6 28 68 26 10 10 1698 102 1902 3634
3 2184 141 9 42 102 39 10 15 2542 153 2853 5446
4 2912 188 12 56 136 52 10 20 3386 204 3804 7258
5 3640 235 15 70 170 65 10 25 4230 255 4755 9070
6 4368 282 18 84 204 78 10 30 5074 306 5706 10882
7 5096 329 21 98 238 91 10 35 5918 357 6657 12694
8 5824 376 24 112 272 104 10 40 6762 408 7608 14506
9 6552 418 101 25 120 300 117 10 40 7683 450 8556 16389

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Bachelor of Science of Audiology & Speech Pathology 

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Library         
Fee

In-State Total
Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 482 47 14 34 13 5 595 51 799 1411
2 964 94 28 68 26 10 1190 102 1598 2822
3 1446 141 42 102 39 15 1785 153 2397 4233
4 1928 188 56 136 52 20 2380 204 3196 5644
5 2410 235 70 170 65 25 2975 255 3995 7055
6 2892 282 84 204 78 30 3570 306 4794 8466
7 3374 329 98 238 91 35 4165 357 5593 9877
8 3856 376 112 272 104 40 4760 408 6392 11288
9 4338 418 101 120 300 117 40 5434 450 7191 12775

10 4820 418 101 120 300 117 40 5916 450 7990 14056
11 5302 418 101 120 300 117 40 6398 450 8789 15337
12 5780 418 101 120 300 117 40 6876 450 9572 16598

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

 Post-Professional Degrees: Physical Therapy, MS, Transitional Doctor of Physical Therapy,  Doctor of Science in  Physical Therapy

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-State 
Total

1 584 45 12 3 14 658 1041 1699
2 1168 90 24 6 28 1316 2082 3398
3 1752 135 36 9 42 1974 3123 5097
4 2336 180 48 12 56 2632 4048 6680
5 2920 225 60 15 70 3290 5205 8495
6 3504 270 72 18 84 3948 6246 10194
7 4088 315 84 21 98 4606 7287 11893
8 4672 360 96 24 112 5264 8328 13592

9+ 5258 400 100 25 120 5903 9368 15271
**DPT Student Resource Fee $200

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2024
(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)Non-Degree  Health Professions (Undergraduate)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Techno-logy 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 348 45 14 407 175 582
2 696 90 28 814 350 1164
3 1044 135 42 1221 525 1746
4 1392 180 56 1628 700 2328
5 1740 225 70 2035 875 2910
6 2088 270 84 2442 1050 3492
7 2436 315 98 2849 1225 4074
8 2784 360 112 3256 1400 4656
9 3132 400 120 3652 1575 5227

10 3480 400 120 4000 1750 5750
11 3828 400 120 4348 1925 6273

12+ 4173 400 120 4693 2094 6787

Non-Degree  Health Professions (Graduate)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Techno-
logy Fee

In-State 
Facility Fee

Transporta-
tion Fee

Library      
Fee

In-State Total
Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 728 47 14 34 13 5 841 51 951 1809
2 1456 94 28 68 26 10 1682 102 1902 3618
3 2184 141 42 102 39 15 2523 153 2853 5427
4 2912 188 56 136 52 20 3364 204 3804 7236
5 3640 235 70 170 65 25 4205 255 4755 9045
6 4368 282 84 204 78 30 5046 306 5706 10854
7 5096 329 98 238 91 35 5887 357 6657 12663
8 5824 376 112 272 104 40 6728 408 7608 14472

9+ 6552 418 101 120 300 117 40 7648 450 8556 16354

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


	Sheet1

